5/7/25, 11:23 AM

PRICE TABLES

Line Item

10

11

12

13

14

Description

MOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL

DUST CONTROL

REMOVE AND DISPOSE
OF EXISTING TREE

EARTHWORK

SAWCUT. REMOVE, AND
DISPOSE OF EXISTING,
CONCRETE AND
REMOVALS PER PLAN

CONSTRUCT CURB AND
GUTTER PER CITY
STANDARD NO. 403,
INCLUDE 3" DOWELS
INTO ADJACENT EXISTING
CONCRETE CURB AND
GUTTER

CONSTRUCT CURB PER
CITY STANDARD NO. 400,
INCLUDE 3" DOWELS
INTO ADJACENT EXISTING
CONCRETE CURB AND
GUTTER

CONSTRUCT
MONOLITHIC RETAINING
CURB PER PLAN

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK
PER CITY OF PALM
DESERT STD NO. 300

CONSTRUCT CROSS
GUTTER PER CITY OF
PALM DESERT STD NO.
404 MOD.

CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP
PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY
STD PLAN NO. 403 MOD,,
CASE PER

PLAN

2" GRIND AND ASPHALT
CONCRETE OVERLAY

PULVERIZE ROAD
SECTION FROM EXISTING
(DEPTH PER PLANS -
THREE STEP

PROCESS)

Quantity

690

35

160

1600

8475

14

4710

380000

Matich Corporation Response

Unit of Measure Unit Cost

LS $273,000.00
LS $151,500.00
LS $7,000.00
EA $2,500.00
LS $28,500.00
LS $84,000.00
LF $65.00
LF $52.00
LF $52.00
SF $9.00
SF $21.00
EA $5,900.00
SF $2.80
SF $1.20

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/76010/projects/159477/sourcing/proposals/305374

Total

$273,000.00

$151,500.00

$7,000.00

$7,500.00

$28,500.00

$84,000.00

$44,850.00

$1,820.00

$8,320.00

$14,400.00

$177,975.00

$82,600.00

$13,188.00

$456,000.00
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CONSTRUCT ASPHALT
CONCRETE OVER
PULVERIZED BASE (DEPTH
PER PLAN)

FULL DEPTH GRIND
ASPHALT CONCRETE AND
COMPACT EXISTING BASE

CONSTRUCT FULL DEPTH
ASPHALT CONCRETE

FURNISH AND INSTALL 4"
PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE
(COLOR PER PLAN)

MODIFY AND RESTORE
EXISTING LANDSCAPING,
IRRIGATION, AND
HARDSCAPE AS

NEEDED TO
SATISFACTION OF CITY

REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL
LOOPS PER PALM DESERT
STD NO. 900 - Type E
Modified,

SUPPLY 2 CHANNEL
DETECTOR CARDS MODEL
C-1200-8-TS2

INSTALL NEW DLC IN
CONDUIT RUNS 6&7 FOR
PHASE 4B DETECTION

INSTALL NEW DLC IN
CONDUIT RUNS 2, 3, 4, 5,
& 6 FOR PHASE 8B
DETECTION

REMOVE EXISTING PULL
BOX AND FURNISH AND
INSTALL NEW NO. 6(T)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL

PULL BOX PER CALTRANS
STD PLAN ES-8B

SIGNING AND STRIPING
PER PLANS AND
CALTRANS DETAILS
(EXCLUDES SHUR-CURB)

Total

Additive Bid Alternate No.1

Line Item

26

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/76010/projects/159477/sourcing/proposals/305374

Description

LOWER/RAISE WATER
VALVE FRAME AND
COVER PER CVWD
STANDARDS

380000

2035

2800

630

22

Quantity

33

Matich Corporation Response

SF

SF

SF

LF

LS

EA

EA

LS

LS

EA

LS

Unit of Measure

EA

$3.14

$2.36

$7.40

$26.00

$15,000.00

$640.00

$800.00

$3,800.00

$4,100.00

$3,100.00

$91,000.00

Unit Cost

$1,240.00

$1,193,200.00

$4,802.60

$20,720.00

$16,380.00

$15,000.00

$14,080.00

$3,200.00

$3,800.00

$4,100.00

$18,600.00

$91,000.00

$2,735,535.60

Total

$40,920.00
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5/7/25, 11:23 AM Matich Corporation Response

27 LOWER/RAISE SEWER 1 EA
MANHOLE FRAME AND
COVER PER CVWD
STANDARDS

Total

Additive Bid Alternate No.2

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure

28 FURNISH AND INSTALL 310 EA
SHUR-CURB (or Approved

Equal) BIKE LANE
DETECTORS

Total

https://procurement.opengov.com/governments/76010/projects/159477/sourcing/proposals/305374

Unit Cost

$1,240.00

$355.00

$1,240.00

$42,160.00

Total

$110,050.00

$110,050.00
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