## **PRICE TABLES**

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.0
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$151,500.00	\$151,500.0
3	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.0
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREE	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.0
5	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.0
6	SAWCUT. REMOVE, AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING, CONCRETE AND REMOVALS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.0
7	CONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER PER CITY STANDARD NO. 403, INCLUDE 3" DOWELS INTO ADJACENT EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	690	LF	\$65.00	\$44,850.00
8	CONSTRUCT CURB PER CITY STANDARD NO. 400, INCLUDE 3" DOWELS INTO ADJACENT EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	35	LF	\$52.00	\$1,820.0
9	CONSTRUCT MONOLITHIC RETAINING CURB PER PLAN	160	LF	\$52.00	\$8,320.0
10	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PER CITY OF PALM DESERT STD NO. 300	1600	SF	\$9.00	\$14,400.0
11	CONSTRUCT CROSS GUTTER PER CITY OF PALM DESERT STD NO. 404 MOD.	8475	SF	\$21.00	\$177,975.0
12	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD PLAN NO. 403 MOD., CASE PER PLAN	14	EA	\$5,900.00	\$82,600.0
13	2" GRIND AND ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	4710	SF	\$2.80	\$13,188.0
14	PULVERIZE ROAD SECTION FROM EXISTING (DEPTH PER PLANS - THREE STEP PROCESS)	380000	SF	\$1.20	\$456,000.0

15	CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE OVER PULVERIZED BASE (DEPTH PER PLAN)	380000	SF	\$3.14	\$1,193,200.00
16	FULL DEPTH GRIND ASPHALT CONCRETE AND COMPACT EXISTING BASE	2035	SF	\$2.36	\$4,802.60
17	CONSTRUCT FULL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE	2800	SF	\$7.40	\$20,720.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE (COLOR PER PLAN)	630	LF	\$26.00	\$16,380.00
19	MODIFY AND RESTORE EXISTING LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AND HARDSCAPE AS NEEDED TO SATISFACTION OF CITY	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS PER PALM DESERT STD NO. 900 - Type E Modified,	22	EA	\$640.00	\$14,080.00
21	SUPPLY 2 CHANNEL DETECTOR CARDS MODEL C-1200-8-TS2	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
22	INSTALL NEW DLC IN CONDUIT RUNS 6&7 FOR PHASE 4B DETECTION	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
23	INSTALL NEW DLC IN CONDUIT RUNS 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6 FOR PHASE 8B DETECTION	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW NO. 6(T) TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX PER CALTRANS STD PLAN ES-8B	6	EA	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
25	SIGNING AND STRIPING PER PLANS AND CALTRANS DETAILS (EXCLUDES SHUR-CURB)	1	LS	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
	Total				\$2,735,535.60

## Additive Bid Alternate No.1

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
26	LOWER/RAISE WATER VALVE FRAME AND COVER PER CVWD STANDARDS	33	EA	\$1,240.00	\$40,920.00

	STANDARDS  Total				\$42,160.00
27	LOWER/RAISE SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER CVWD	1	EA	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00

## Additive Bid Alternate No.2

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHUR-CURB (or Approved Equal) BIKE LANE DETECTORS	310	EA	\$355.00	\$110,050.00
	Total				\$110,050.00